2.5 The Company was authorised by the FCA pursuant to an authorisation order 

dated 19 May 2010 and launched on 27 July 2010 (PRN: 516628). 

2.6 The base currency of the Company and each Fund is Pounds Sterling. 

2.7 The minimum share capital of the Company is £1 (one pound sterling) and the 

maximum share capital is £150,000,000,000 (one hundred and fifty billion 

pounds sterling). 

2.8 The Company will continue until wound up in accordance with the Rules.  

i. The Company may be terminated if an order declaring the Company to be 

an open-ended investment company is revoked, or the FCA has agreed to 

revoke the order on the conclusion of the winding up of the Company.